Race Date

October 22, 2018

2016 IHSA Regional 3A XC Hosted by Robinson

Quatifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No
1 1 17
2 2 142
3 3 92
4 4 215
5.. 5 210
6 6 72
7 7 15
8 8 193
9 9 213

10 10 1
11 11 225
12 12 117
13 13 98
14 14 224
15 15 18
16 16 263
17 17 31
18 18 112
19 19 91

20 20 63

21 21 97

22 22 165

23 23 123

24 24 88

25 25 96

26 26 116

27 27 262

28 28 214

29 29 232

30 30 19
31 31 122
32 32 211
33 33 161
34 34 121
35 35 73
36 36 261
37 a7 74
38 38 32
39 38 2860
40 40 194
41 41 185
42 42 187
43 43 185
44 44 167
45 45 164
46 (< b} 253

Name
Kert McClellan
grady Wilkinson
Jack Helden
Kaby Lorance
Lukas Baird
Negus Bogard
Victor Oetjien
Sammy Biddle
Wyatt Bonnell
Jesus Flores
Joey Wright
Ryan Wells
Max Smigiel
Trayton Tragesser
Blake Sutherland
Noah Probst
Cort Ross
Brandon Lampe
Biaine Hesler
Collin Kessinger
Cole Sumner
Jogy Stone
Adam Richey
Colin Benson
Gavin Rucker
Brandon Rowe
Jordan Schumacher
Zach Buttolph
Clayton Helmink
Michael Carpenter
Gage Fraser
Mcorgan Beabout
Victor Sandschafer
Wilson Buress
Nathan More
Jacob Schmidt
Adam Pickering
L.ogan Hawker
lan Copple
Ben Roush
Johnny Fender
l.ane Helkenbrink
River Wilken
Michael Koebele
Coftin Harris
Ramsey Hunt

Results.By ~ www.ChampicnChip247.com

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys

Team
Toldeo

Mt. Carmel
Lawreceville/Red HIi
Robinson

Rabinson
Hutsonviile

Marshall

Paris

Raobinson
Altamont

Rabinson

Marshall
Lawreceville/Red HII
Robinson
Toldeo
Teutopolis
Casey-Westfield
Marshall
Lawreceville/Red HIll
Greenville
Lawreceville/Red Hill
Newton
Marshall
Lawreceville/Red HIII
Lawreceyille/Red HI|
Marshall
Teufopolis

Robinson

St. Anthony
Toldeo

Marshall

Robinson

Newtan

Marshall

Hutsonville
Teutopolis
Hutsonville
Casey-Westfield
Teutopaolis

Paris

Louisville

Louisville

Paris

Newton

Newton
Tri-County

1

Time Pace Qualifier
15:38.32  5:13/M T™
15:48.53 516/M  IND
16:55.84  518/M ™
16:06.77  5:22/M ™
16:20.80  5:27/M ™
16:20.9¢  5:27/M ™
16:29.07  5:30/M ™
16:31.60  5:30/M IND
16:34.57  5:31/M ™
16:36.81  5:32/M IND
16:40.73  5:33/M ™
16:41.40 5:34/M ™
16:53.52  5:38/M ™
16:54.73  5:38/M ™
16:56.21  5:39/M ™
17:16.51  5:45/M ™
17:19.37  5:46/M IND
17:23.99  5:48/M ™
17:28.54  5:49/M ™
17:20.34  5:50/M IND
17:32.97  5:51M ™
17:34.78  5:51/M ™
17:36.11  5:52/M ™
17:37.41  5:52/M T
17:39.92  5:53/M ™
17:41.02  5:54/M ™
17:43.87  5:54/M ™
17:45.27  5:55/M ™
17:46.46  5:55/M
17:50.88  B:57/M T™
17:62.59  5:57/M ™
17:64.93  5:58/M ™
17:56.69  5:59/M ™
18:00.45  6:00/M ™
18:02.99  :01/M ™
18:04.51  6:01/M T™
18:04.55  6:01/M ™
18:08.00  6:03/M
18:12.68  6:04/M ™
18:19.90  6:08/M
18:31.80  6:10/M
18:38.91  6:13/M
184410  6:15M
18:40.45  8:16/M ™
18:49.99  6:16/M ™
18:56.13  6:19/M
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Race Date

QOctober 22, 2018

2016 IHSA Regional 3A XC Hosted by Robinson

Qualifying Teams; 7 Individuals: &

Place Score Bib No

Name

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57

58
59
60
81
62
63
64
85
66
87
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

46D 158
47 163
48 20
49 143
50 40
51 257
52 21
53 48
54 41
55 35
56 4
57 259
58 234
59 58
60 22
61 235
62 144
63 168
B4 77
85 43
66 198
67 52
68 265
60 239
70 66
71 49
72 67
73 233
74 6
75 76
76 75
77 36
78 197
79 78
80 186
(<5) 252
81 198
82 183
83 146
84 23
85 147
86 149
87 60
88 148
89 8
90 45

Seth Weber
Crayton Chesnut
Zach Heath
Camercn whaley
Adam Slifer
Garrett Hartke
Jay Stierwait
Ethan Kidd
Brandon Mahnke
Ethan Gilbert
Toby Slingerland
Evan Blievernicht
Ollie Kingery
Caine Ashlock
Nick Dill

Mitchell Sager
Andrew Carwile
Faron Bartens
Chase Knoblett
Seth Bohnhoff
Brady Wisemen
Brett Mahnke
Kendall Tabbert
William Lawrence
Simeon Robart
Kyle Ordner

Will Sunderiand
Jacoeb Blanchett
Steven Bain
Jerry Gower
Trent Matthews
Kyle Carver
Trevan Land
Aaron Nehls
Trey Smith
Joshua Hunt
Bryce Kohlmeyer
Austin Schoreck
Trenton Thompsons
Josl Haynen
Gary Harness
Skylar Pritchett
John Campbell
Clay Critchfield
Joey Fenton
Blain Niebrugge

Results By www.ChampionChip247.com

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys

Team
Newton
Newton
Toldeo
Mt Carmel
Dieterich
Teutopolis
Toldeo
Dieterich
Dieterich
Caseay-Westfield
Altamont
Teutopolis
St. Anthony
Greenville
Toldeo
St. Anthony
Mt. Carmel
Newion
Hutsonville
Dieterich
Paris
Dieterich
Teutopalis
St Anthony
Greenville
Dieterich
Greenville
5t. Anthony
Altamont
Hutsenville
Hutsonville
Casey-Westfield
Paris
Hutsonville
Louisville
Tri-County
Paris
Louisville
Mt. Carmel
Toldeo
Mt. Carmel
Mt. Carmel
Greenville
Mt, Carmel
Altamont
Dieterich

2

Time
18:56.40
18:57.78
18:59.61
18:50.87
19:06.07
19:22.24
19:26.11
19:30.58
19:31.60
19:33.08
19:38.29
19:40.25
19:42.89
19:43.59
19:48.50
19:51.79
19:563.82
20:00.09
20:02.83
20:02.91
20.04.18
20:07.23
20:14.44
20:17.83
20:18.20
20:18.98
20:23.56
20:23.69
20:29.28
20:38.07
20:42.41
20:47.95
20:48.82
20:56.80
21:10.80
21:158.27
21:19.76
21:21.26
21:29.07
21:42.17
21:47.82
21:56.,03
21.58.28
22:09.04
22:15.87
22:24.32

Pace
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
8:20/M
6:22/M
6:27/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:33/M:
6:33/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:45/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:50/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:59/M
7.03/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:07/M
710/M
7:14/M
7:16/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:23/M
7:25/M
7:28/M

Qualifier
T™
™
™

™

™

™

™

™

™

™

™
™

™

™
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Race Date

October 22, 2016

2016 IHSA Regional 3A XC Hosted by Robinson

Qualifying Teams: 7 Individuals: 5

93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Place Score Bib No Name

1 237 Will Willenborg
92 65  Garrett Rinelia
a3 61 Grifyn Dorethy
94 236 Will Neibrugg

95 34  Blake Currey

96 37  Justin Leland

97 184  Clint Holkenbrink
98 8  Adam Alexander

100

Results By www.ChampionChip247.com

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys

Team

St. Anthony
Greenville
Greenville

St. Anthony
Casey-Westfield
Casey-Westfield
Lcuisville
Altamont

Time Pace Qualifier
22:34.07  7:31/M
22:38.52 7:33/M
22:47.59  7:36/M
22:53.04  7:38/M
22:53.61 7:38/M
23:48.07  7:56/M
24:00.60  8:00/M
27:26.14  9:09/M

10/22/2016 12:17:11



Race Date
QOctober 22, 2016

Name

Robinson
Team Score (places); 43
Average Time: 16:31.52

Koby Lorance
Lukas Baird

Wyatt Bonnell
Joey Wright
Trayton Tragesser
Zach Buttolph

7 Morgan Beabout

DY R W

Lawreceville/Red Hill
Team Score (places): 80
Average Time: 17.05.66

Jack Holden
Max Smigiel
Blaine Hesler
Cole Sumner
Colin Benson
6 Gavin Rucker

Marshall

Team Score {places): 86
Average Time: 17.10.32

oW —

Victor Cefjen
Ryan Wells
Brandon Lampe
Adam Richey
Brandon Rowe
Gage Fraser

7 Wilson Buress

Toldeo

Lo I 6) IR 6 I |6 IR

Team Score (places): 146

Average Time: 17:48.23

Korl MeClellan
Blake Sutherland
Michael Carpenter
Zach Heath

Jay Stierwalt

Nick Dill

7 Joel Haynen

DR W N

Teutopolis

Team Score {places}: 169

Avérage Time; 18:07.64
Noah Probst
Jordan Schumacher
Jacob Schmidt
lan Coppile
Garrell Harlke
Evan Blievernicht
Kendall Tabbert

~N @ ;o =

Results By www.ChampionChip247.com

2016 IHSA Regional 3A XC Hosted by Robinson

Final Team Results

Boys
Boys
Cum
Place Place
4 4
5 9
9 18
11 29
14 43
(28) (71)
{32) (103)
3 3
13 18
19 35
21 56
24 80
{25) {105}
77
12 19
18 37
23 60
26 88
(31} {117}
(34) {151}
1 1
15 16
30 46
48 94
52 146
(60) (208)
(84) (290)
16 18
27 43
36 79
39 118
51 169
(57) (226)
(68) (294)

Finish Position - 1

16:06.77 16:06.77
16:20.80 32:27.57
16:34.57 48:02.14
16:40.73  1:.05:42.87
16:54.73  1:22:37.60
17:45.27  +:40:22.87
17:54.93 1:58:17.80

Finish Position- 2

15:55.84 15:55.84
16:53.52 32:49.36
17:28.54 5(:17.90
17:32.97  1:07:50.87
17:37.41 1:25:28.28
17:29.92  1:43:08.20

Finish Position- 3

16:29.07 16:29.07
16:41.40 33:10.47
17:23.99 50:34.46
17:36.11 1:08:10.57
17:41.02 1:25:51.59
17:52.59  1:43:44.18
18:00.45 2:01:44.63

Finish Position- 4

16:38.32 16:38.32
16:56.21 32:34.53
17:50.88 50:25.41
18:58.61 1:09:25.02
19:26.11 1:28:51.13
19:48.50  1:48:39.63
21:4217  2:10:21.80

Finish Position- 5

17:16.51 17:16.51
17:43.87 35:00.38
18:04.51 53:04.89
18:12.58 1:11:17.47
10:22.24 1:30:38.71
13:40.25  1:50:18.96
20:14.44  2:10:34.40

Newton
Team Score (places); 180 i ¥}
Average Time: 18:25.46

Joey Stone

Victor Sandschafer
Michael Koebele
Coliin Harris

Seth Weber
Crayton Chesnut
-aron Barlens

G WM

-

Hutsonville
Team Score (ptaces): 217
Average Time: 18:37.89

Negus Bogard
Nathan More
Adam Pickering
Chase Knoblett
Jerry Gower
Trent Matthews
7 Aaron Nehls

S LN =

Paris
Team Score (places): 235
Average Time: 18:53.72

Sammy Biddle
Ben Roush

River Wilken
Brady Wisemen
Trevan Land

6 Bryce Kohimeyer

Mt. Carmel

Team Score (places): 281
Average Time: 19:35,78

grady Witkinson
Cameron whaley
Andrew Carwile
Trenton Thompscns
Gary Harness
Skylar Pritchett

7 Clay Critchfieid

Casey-Waestfield
Team Score {places): 282
Average Time: 18:44.40

Cort Ross
Logan Hawker
Ethan Gilbert
Kyle Carver
Blake Currey
& Justin Leland

SN NI Ny G W R

AWM =

Dieterich
Team Score {places): 289
Average Time; 19:39.63

Adam Slifer
Ethan Kidd
Brandon Mahnke
Seth Bohnhoff
Brett Mahnke

oW N =

22 22
33 85
44 99
45 144
4606190
(47} (237)
(63} (300}
6§ 6
35 41
37 78
B4 142
75 217
76y (293)
(79} (372)
5 8
40 48
43 N
86 157
78 235
81y (316)
2 2
49 51
62 113
83 106
85 281
i86) (367
{88} (455)
717
38 55
55 110
77 187
95 282
(96) (378}
50 50
53 103
54 157
65 222
87 289

Finlsh Position - 6

17:34.78
17:66.69
18:49.45
158:49.99
18:56.40
18:67.78
20:00.09

17:34.78
356:31.47
54:20,92
1:13:10.91
1:32:07.21
1:61.05.09
2:11:05.18

Finish Position- 7

16:20.99
18:02.99
18:04.55
20:02.83
20:38.07
20:42.41
20:56.80

16:20.99
34:23.98
52:28.53
1:12:31,36
1:33:09.43
1:63:51.84
2:14:48.64

Finish Position- 8

16:31.60
18:19.90
18:44.10
20:04.18
20:48.82
21:19.76

16:31.60
34:51.50
53:35.60
1:13:38.78
1:34:28.50
1:65:48.36

Finish Position- 9

15:48.53
18:59.67
19:83.82
21:29.07
21:47.82
21:66.03
22:00.04

15:48.53
34:48.20
54:42.02
1:18:11.09
1:37:58.91
1:59:54.94
2:22:03.98

Finish Position - 10

17:19.37

18:08.00

19:33.08
20:47.95
22:53.61
23:48.07

17:19.37
36:27.37
55,0045
1:15:48.40
1:38:42.04
2:02:30.08

Finish Position - 11

19:06.07
19:30.58
19:31.60
20:02.91
20:07.23

19:06.07
38:36.65
58:08.25
1:18:11.16
1:38:18.39

10/22/2016 12:13:58




2016 IHSA Regional 3A XC Hosted by Robinson

Race Date
October 22, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys
Cum Cum
Name Place Place Time Time
Dieterich - Finish Position - 11
Team Score {places). 289
Average Time: 19:39.68
B8 Kyle Ordner (71) (380) 20:1898 1.58:37.37
7 Blain Niebrugge (90) (450) 22:2432 2:21.01.69
St. Anthony Finish Position - 12
Team Score {places). 200
Average Time: 19:36.53
1 Clayton Helmink 28 29 17:46.46 17:46.46
2 Cllie Kingery 58 87 19:42.89 37:29.35
3 Milchell Sager B1 148  19:51.79 57:21.14
4 William Lawrence 6% 217 20:17.83  1:17:38.97
5 Jacob Blanchett 73 290 20:2389  1:38:02.66
& Will Willenborg (91) (381) 22:34.07  2:00:36.73
7 Will Neibrugg (94) (475) 22:53.04  2:23:29.77
Greenville Finish Position- 13
Team Score (places): 308
Average Time: 19:58.78
1 Collin Kessinger 20 20 17:29.34 17:29.34
2 Caine Ashlock 59 79 194359 37:12.83
3 Simeon Robart 70 149 20:18.20 57:31.13
4 Will Sunderland 72 221 Z20:23.56 1:17:54.69
5 John Campbell 87 308 21:59.28 1:39:53.97
6  Garrett Rinella (92) (400} 22:38.52 2:02:32.49
7 Grifyn Dorethy (93) (493) 224759  2:2520.08
Altamont Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 327
Average Time: 21:17.28
1 Jesus Flores 10 10 16:36.81 16:36.81
2 Toby Slingerland 56 66 19:38.29 36:15.10
3 Steven Bain 74 140 20:29.28 56:44.38
4 Joey Fenton 89 229 221587  1:19:00.28
5 Adam Alexander a8 327 272614 1:46:26.39
Louisville Finish Position ~ 15
Team Score (places): 342
Average Time: 20:44.67
1 Johnny Fender 41 41 18:31.88 18:31.80
2 Lane Holkenbrink 42 83 183891 37:10.71
3 Trey Smith 80 163 21:10.80 58:21.51
4 Austin Schoreck 82 245 212126 1194277
5 Clint Holkenbrink 97 342 24:0080 1:43:43.37
Tri-County Finish Position - Inc.
Team Scoere {places): Inc,
Average Time:
1 Ramsey Hunt < B 18:56.13 18:56.13

2 Joshua Hunt < B 21:15.27 43:11.40
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